

## सरदार वल्लभभाई राष्ट्रीयप्रौधोगिकी संस्थान, सूरत SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT, GUJARAT-395007.

SVNII

(AnInstitute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

The S. V. National Institute of Technology, Surat invites online open percentage-tender in **Two bid** systems (Technical Bid & Financial Bid both in separate envelopes) for **Installation & Commissioning of New 11 kV CT-PT Combined Unit at Guest House Substation in the SVNIT Campus, Surat** in the Estate Section, as per the specifications, terms, and conditions given in this tender. The tender documents can be downloaded from the website <a href="http://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice events tenders.php?tag=tenders">http://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice events tenders.php?tag=tenders</a> or from the CPP e-procure Portal <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a>

## **SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS**

Sr. No.	Particular	Estimated Cost	EMD	Tender Fees	Time Limit
01	Installation & Commissioning of New 11 kV CT-PT Combined Unit at Guest House Substation in the SVNIT Campus, Surat.	Including GST	Rs. 6,000/-	Nil as per rule no. 161 (iv) of GFR 2017	60 Days

Details	Information		
Tender ID(in the e-publish portal)	2024_SVNIT_839868_1		
Tender Reference Number	SVNIT-CPP-412/Estate/Elect/331/2024-25		
Bidding System	Two Bid System: Technical Bid & Financial Bid		
Tender Floating Date & Time	16/12/2024 at 12:00 PM		
Tender Download Date & Time	16/12/2024 at 12:10 PM		
Bid Submission Start Date	16/12/2024 at 12:30 PM		
Online Bid Submission End Date & Time	06/01/2025 up to 05:00 PM		
Online Technical Bid Opening Date, Time & Place	07/01/2025 at 11:00 AM in the office of Dean, Planning & Development, Estate Section, SVNIT,		
Online Financial Bid Opening Date, Time & Place	To be declared on <a href="http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a> & <a href="https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice">https://www.svnit.ac.in/web/notice</a> events tenders.ph <a href="p?tag=tenders">p?tag=tenders</a>		
Inviting Officer	Faculty In-charge (Elect. & Comm. System)		
Inviting Officer Designation, Address, phone, email	Dr. Aeidapu Mahesh Faculty In-charge (ECS), Estate & Store Section, SVNIT, Surat – 395 007, Gujarat. Contact No.: 9034799994 Email: aeidapumahesh@eed.svnit.ac.in		
Institute Website	www.svnit.ac.in		
Tender Submission	e-procure		
Number of Pages in the tender document	Technical Bid – 29 Pages & BOQ (Price Bid)		

Sd/-Executive Engineer (Electrical) Sd/-Addl. Faculty In-charge (Elect. & Comm. System) Sd/-Dean (Planning & Development)